506035600 04/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6082315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SHENG-CHANG CHEN	04/23/2020	
SUNG-XUAN HUANG	04/23/2020	
SHENG-SHIH TSAI	04/23/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITAC COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	NO. 200, WENHUA 2ND RD.
Internal Address:	GUISHAN DIST.
City:	TAOYUAN
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	33383

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16860951

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: madipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP (MAD)

Address Line 1: 790 N WATER ST Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	209587-9014-US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JODI ANDERSON
SIGNATURE:	/jodi anderson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=209587-9014-US01_Assignment_asfiled#page1.tif source=209587-9014-US01_Assignment_asfiled#page2.tif

PATENT 506035600 REEL: 052516 FRAME: 0640

ASSIGNMENT

		•				video source signal
	~~~~					
		***************************************			***	
The PATE	NT R	IGHTS referred	to in	this agre	ement ar	e:
(check one)	⊠ ap	atent application	ı for	this inve	ntion, ex	ecuted by the ASSIGNOR(S)
		ncurrently with the		~		
[	] U.:	S. patent applica	tion	Serial No	)	, filed
	] a l	J.S. patent applic	atio	n based o	on PCT In	nternational Application
	No	, fil	ed o	n (date)		(U.S. patent
	app	olication Serial N	lo		, if know	vn)
	] U.:	S. Patent No			, issue	2d
The PATE	ENT F	UGHTS also i	nclu	de all c	livisions,	reissues, continuations and
extensions of	the pa	itents and patent	app	lications	identified	d above.
The PATE	NT RI	GHTS assigned	und	er this ag	reement a	are:
(check one)	∑ U.9	S. patent rights o	nly.			
	] Wo	orldwide patent r	ight	s. In this	case, the	assignee shall have the
	rigl	nt to claim the be	enefi	t of the f	iling date	of any U.S. or foreign
	pate	ent application fo	or th	is inventi	on.	
The ASSI	GNOF	₹(S) referred to	in tl	nis agree	ment is (	(or are) the inventor(s) whose
signature(s) ap	ppear(s	s) on page 2 of th	nis A	ssignme	nt and an	y Supplemental Sheets(s).
The ASSI	GNEE	referred to in th	is ag	reement	is:	
(Name of Assi	ignee)	MITAC CO	MP	UTING 1	ECHNO	LOGY CORPORATION
(Address) No.	200, V	Venhua 2nd Rd.,	Gui	shan Dis	Taoyua	an City 33383, Taiwan
The ASSI	GNEE	is:				
(check one)	] A:	n Individual.				
		Partnership.				
-		-		Taiwan	(si	pecify state or country)
		ther)				* /

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Sheng-Chang CHEN	Sheny-	Chana	CHEN	Aprı	11 23,	2020	
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	J	Date				
Sung-Xuan HUANG Name of second inventor, if any	Sung -	Xuas	1	vg	April	23,	2020
Sheng-Shih TSAI	Sheng-	Shih	TSAI	Apri	1 23,	2020	
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature		Date	;			
	•						
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature		Date				
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	•	Date	********************		***************************************	
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	***************************************	Date	:			density

Page 2